ORDINANCE NO. 133

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AN ORDINANCE DEDICATING A STREET TO BE KNOWN AS "INDIAN LAKE DRIVE" AS A PUBLIC STREET OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Indian Lake, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by authority of the same, as follows:

SECTION 1. The following described street is hereby opened, dedicated and ordained as a public street of the Borough of Indian Lake, Somerset County, Pennsylvania:

Being a street or road extending from U.S. Route 30 through lands of the Borough of Indian Lake to North Shore Trail in the Borough, with a uniform width of 50 feet, as shown on the survey and plan thereof prepared for the Borough by Musser Engineering Inc, which is attached hereto, marked Appendix 1 and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. The aforesaid street shall hereafter be a public street of the Borough of Indian Lake and shall be part of the system of public streets and roads of the Borough.

SECTION 3. The aforesaid street shall hereafter be known as Indian Lake

Drive.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance is adopted pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Borough Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 53 P.S. §§46731 and 46732, as amended.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this 11th day of August , 2004.

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

President

Patricia a. Dewar

John Mall

Jun J Main

The Major

ATTEST:

Mhusa J. Myant
Borough Secretary

(SEAL)

APPROVED this 11th day of August, 2004:

LL